Magnetic Circuit Protectors 153
Multi-Pole Circuit Protectors 154
APL/UPL, 205/295 Barriers 155
Configurations 156
Operating Characteristics 158
Delay Curves 159
Specifications 164
APL/UPL Decision Tables 170

/2
95
How to Order
The ordering code for 205/295 circuit protectors may be
determined by following the steps in the decision tables
shown here.
For example, the code shown is the code for a UL
recognized, two pole protector with series trip, 20 ampere
rating at 240Vac max., 50/60Hz short time delay construction
in all poles.
To determine the ordering number for your particular
205/295 unit, simply follow the steps shown. You may use
this number to place an order or as a reference for further
questions you may have.
Notes:
A The most common current values for 100% of rated current are those
listed. Please consult an Airpax office or sales representative for
other values.
B All 205/295 protectors are constructed with stainless steel springs
and plated parts. As noted in the specifications, all meet normal
requirements for moisture and salt spray resistance. If fungus resist
ance is required in addition to moisture and salt spray resistance,
special procedures and markings are employed.
C Terminals will be supplied as #10-32 threaded studs up to 50
amperes. Above this amperage terminals will be ¼ -28 threaded
studs. All standard units will be supplied with a hex nut and 2 flat
washers on each threaded terminal.
D For detailed barrier and wiring information, request Airpax
specification AM-433.
E When metric threaded inserts are specified, protectors rated at 50
amperes and below will be supplied with metric threaded
terminals. For protectors rated above 50 amperes, ¼-28 threaded
terminals will be supplied.
F Available in multi-pole, series only for multiphase applications.
205/295 Decision Tables174
*30 Amp max.
Fourth Decision4
Hz and Delay
400Hz 150% instant trip
400Hz short delay
400Hz long delay
400Hz motor start
400Hz 130% instant trip
DC 150% instant trip
DC short delay
DC long delay
DC motor start
DC 125% instant trip
50/60Hz 150% instant trip
50/60Hz short delay